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Date Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Friday, 3 November 18th Jacques Polak Annual Research Conference, organised by 
International Monetary Fund (IMF) Research Department, on 
“The Global Financial Cycle” – participation in “Economic Forum: 
The Global Financial Cycle – Causes, Consequences, and Policy 
Responses” 

Washington, 

D.C. 

 Meeting with IMF Managing Director, Ms Christine Lagarde, on 
issues of common interest 

Washington, 

D.C. 

Monday, 6 November Macroeconomic Dialogue at political level Brussels 

 Eurogroup Brussels 

Tuesday, 7 November Executive Board  ECB 

 Meeting with FICC Markets Standards Board (FMSB), on 
regulatory issues 

ECB 

Wednesday, 8 November Banking Industry Dialogue ECB 

 Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 9 November Les Journées de l’Économie – participation in panel on “Forward-
looking vision for Europe” and panel on “Effectiveness of non-
standard monetary policy measures” 

Lyons 

 Meeting with media  Lyons 

Sunday, 12 November Bank for International Settlements (BIS) – bi-monthly 
meetings 

Basel 

Monday, 13 November BIS – bi-monthly meetings Basel 

 Board meeting of Paris School of Economics Paris 

Tuesday, 14 November Executive Board ECB 
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International Capital Market Association (ICMA) European Repo 
and Collateral Council (ERCC) General Meeting on “The repo 
market: market conditions and operational challenges” – speech 
on “Asset purchases, financial regulation and repo market 
activity” 

Brussels 

 Meeting with Soros Fund Management, on euro area deepening Frankfurt 

Wednesday, 15 November Meeting with media ECB 

Thursday, 16 November Meeting with UBS Investment Bank, on global economic situation ECB 

Saturday, 18 November Attendance at Chicago Booth Conference on the Global 
Economy and Financial Stability 

Miami 

Sunday, 19 November Attendance at Chicago Booth Conference on the Global 
Economy and Financial Stability 

Miami 

Tuesday, 21 November Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with Jacques Delors Institut, on Economic and Monetary 
Union (EMU) deepening 

ECB 

 ECB conference on “Public debt, fiscal policy and EMU 
deepening” – chairing policy panel on “Economic convergence: 
before or beyond fiscal union?” 

ECB 

Wednesday, 22 November Non-Financial Business Sector Dialogue ECB 

 Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 23 November Meeting with European Commission, Mr Servaas Deroose, on 
euro area issues 

ECB 

 Conference organised by Conservatoire national des arts et 
métiers (CNAM) – speech on “The ECB’s decisions since the 
crisis: an overview” 

Paris 

Friday, 24 November Conference on “Economic and Financial Regulation in the Era of 
Big Data”, organised by the Banque de France – speech on 
“Policy analysis with big data” 

Paris 

 Meeting with media Paris 

Saturday, 25 November Meeting with diplomatic adviser to the President of France, 
Mr Philippe Étienne, on euro area deepening 

Paris 

Monday, 27 November Meeting with media ECB 

Tuesday, 28 November Committee on Payments and Market Infrastructures (CPMI) Basel 

Wednesday, 29 November CPMI Basel 

Thursday, 30 November G20 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Deputies Bariloche, 
Argentina 
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